net tangible book value per share represents the amount of our tangible total assets less our total liabilities divided by the total number of shares
of our common stock outstanding at June 30, 2010, after giving effect to the conversion of our preferred stock into common stock upon the
closing of this offering and the reclassification of our preferred stock warrant liability to additional paid in capital upon the conversion of
warrants to purchase shares of our convertible preferred stock into warrants to purchase shares of our common stock upon the closing of this
offering.

After giving effect to our sale of 12,500,000 shares of common stock in this offering at an assumed initial public offering price of $16.00, the
midpoint of the price range set forth on the front cover of this prospectus, and after deducting estimated underwriting discounts and commissions
and estimated offering expenses, our pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value at June 30, 2010 would have been $314.2 million, or $6.27
per share of common stock. This represents an immediate increase in pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value of $2.77 per share to existing
stockholders and an immediate dilution of $9.73 per share to new investors.

The following table illustrates this dilution on a per share basis after giving effect to the 1-for-2 reverse stock split of our outstanding common
stock effected September 2010.

Assumed initial public offering price per share $ 16.00
Pro forma net tangible book value per share as of June 30, 2010 $ 3.50
Increase per share attributable to this offering 2.77

Pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per share after this offering 6.27

Pro forma net tangible book value dilution per share to new investors in this offering $ 9.73

If all our outstanding options had been exercised, the pro forma net tangible book value as of June 30, 2010 would have been $179.2 million, or
$3.86 per share, and the pro forma net tangible book value after this offering would have been $361.7 million, or $6.14 per share, causing
dilution to new investors of $9.86 per share.

If the underwriters exercise their option to purchase additional shares in full, the pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value will increase to
$6.41 per share, representing an immediate increase to existing stockholders of $2.91 per share and an immediate dilution of $9.59 per share to